KIRTON & FALKENHAM PARISH COUNCIL
Asset Register 2023

Date Description
3/1/1973 Village Green
3/28/1983  Bus Shelter
7/25/1989  Village Sign
10/19/1999 9 No sand hins
7/20/2002 2 No dog hins
11/16/2004 1 set tree lights
1/17/2005 Notice board
9/2/2006 No-Parking signs

2nd set tree lights
11/22/2006 2 No grit bins
2/9/2008 BX300F photocopier
6/30/2010  Memorial Plaque
9/10/2012  Jubilee beacon
11/16/2012 3rd set tree lights
12/11/2013 Tree light safety equ
12/11/2013 Hard drive
3/10/2014 1 No dog bin
1/5/2015 2 picnic tables
3/28/2015 3 dog bins
9/1/2015 Defibrillator
9/19/2017  Footpath NB sign
3/13/2018  Verge posts
1/25/2019 2 grit bns
4/24/2019  Speed sign/device
9/11/2019 2 grit bins
9/30/2019 1 dog bin
7/10/2020  Lenovo Laptop
2/14/2022  Falkenham NB
10/10/2023 Tree Lights

12/12/2022 2 Dog bins
3/23/2023  Finger Post

Recreation Ground

6/26/1929  Recreation Ground
Pre-1991 Kiddies swings
9/9/1992 Play equipment
rdbt, 2 spring seats
9/2/1997 Children's swings

Children's slide

Location

Falkenham/Trimley
Road junction
Village Green
Village Green

Various roadsides

Various roadsides
Village Green
Village Green
Village Green
Village Green

Church Ln/Oakdene

Clerk
Village Green
Village Green
Village Green
Village Green
Clerk
Falkenham Dog
Village Green
Back Road
Bucklesham Road
Back Lane
White Horse PH
Village Green
Village Green
Various roadsides
Various roadsides
Various roadsides
Paddock Close
Clerk
Falkenham
Village Green
Mid Park Lane
Bottom Church lane
Rectory Lane junc

Back Road
Recreation Ground)
Recreation Ground)
Recreation Ground)
Recreation Ground)
Recreation Ground)

Cost/Value

Status

£1.00 Historic

£1,500.00 Historic
£230.00 Historic
£520.00 Historic
£162.00 Replacement cost
£250.00 Replacement cost
£717.00 Replacement cost
£150.00 Historic
£253.00 Replacement cost
£319.00 Replacement cost
£58.00 Replacement cost
£30.00 Replacement cost
£196.00 Replacement cost
£344.00 Replacement cost
£50.00 Replacement cost
£50.00 Replacement cost
£200.00 Replacement cost
£938.00 Replacement cost
£200.00
£200.00 Replacement cost
£200.00
£1,200.00 Replacement cost
£404.00 Replacement cost
£700.00 Replacement cost
£266.00 Replacement cost
£3,300.00 Replacement cost
£135.00 Replacement cost
£254.00 Replacement cost
£410.00 Replacement cost
£365.00 Replacement cost
£2,245.00 Replacement cost

£510.00 Replacement cost
£400.00 Replacement cost

Total PC assets

£1.00 Nominal value

£6,900.00 historic cost

PC asset

£1,500.00
£230.00
£520.00
£162.00
£250.00
£717.00
£150.00
£253.00
£319.00
£58.00
£30.00
£196.00
£344.00
£50.00
£50.00
£200.00
£938.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

£404.00
£266.00
£135.00
£254.00
£410.00
£365.00
£2,245.00

£510.00

£11,156.00



Pre-1991
Pre-1991
Pre-1991
7/1/1991
1/1/1993
4/5/2004
10/13/2008
9/14/2009
1/1/2007
4/1/2007

11/1/2007
7/9/2012
7/9/2012
7/9/2012
6/1/2014

11/1/2015
11/1/2015
2/12/2016
4/1/2017
14/09/20

Floodlighting
Goalposts

Hover mower
Logworld
Playarea fencing
Pavilion

Basket ball frame

Play area safety surf.

Security Camera
Furnishings, games
Equipment

Litter bin

Zip Wire

Exercise equip X 6
Safety matting

2 No picnic tables
5-a-side facility
Goal store
Defibrilallator

New play equipment
Outdoor TT table

Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
RG pavilion
RG pavilion

RG pavilion
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground

Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
RG Pavilion
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
TOTAL

£3,000.00 historic cost
£300.00 historic cost
£400.00
£10,000.00 historic cost
£3,200.00 historic cost
£222,000.00 historic cost
£800.00 historic cost
£14,000.00 Replacement cost
£2,000.00 Replacement cost
£5,665.00 Replacement cost

£337.00 Replacement cost
£3,750.00 Replacement cost
£5,400.00 Replacement cost
£2,550.00 Replacement cost
£940.00 Replacement cost

£15,100.00 Replacement cost
£1,985.00 Replacement cost
£12,000.00 Replacement cost
£21,000.00 Replacement cost
£400.00 Replacement cost
£348,485.00



