## **KIRTON & FALKENHAM PARISH COUNCIL**

## Asset Register 2023

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Location</u>	Cost/Value	<u>Status</u>	PC asset	
3/1/1973	Village Green	Falkenham/Trimley Road junction	£1.00	Historic		
3/28/1983	Bus Shelter	Village Green	£1,500.00	Historic	£1,500.00	
7/25/1989	Village Sign	Village Green	£230.00	Historic	£230.00	
10/19/1999	9 No sand bins	Various roadsides	£520.00	Historic	£520.00	
7/20/2002	2 No dog bins	Various roadsides	£162.00	Replacement cost	£162.00	
11/16/2004	1 set tree lights	Village Green	£250.00	Replacement cost	£250.00	
1/17/2005	Notice board	Village Green	£717.00	Replacement cost	£717.00	
9/2/2006	No-Parking signs	Village Green	£150.00	Historic	£150.00	
	2nd set tree lights	Village Green	£253.00	Replacement cost	£253.00	
11/22/2006	2 No grit bins	Church Ln/Oakdene	£319.00	Replacement cost	£319.00	
2/9/2008	BX300F photocopier	Clerk	£58.00	Replacement cost	£58.00	
6/30/2010	Memorial Plaque	Village Green	£30.00	Replacement cost	£30.00	
9/10/2012	Jubilee beacon	Village Green	£196.00	Replacement cost	£196.00	
11/16/2012	3rd set tree lights	Village Green	£344.00	Replacement cost	£344.00	
12/11/2013	Tree light safety equ	Village Green	£50.00	Replacement cost	£50.00	
12/11/2013	Hard drive	Clerk	£50.00	Replacement cost	£50.00	
3/10/2014	1 No dog bin	Falkenham Dog	£200.00	Replacement cost	£200.00	
1/5/2015	2 picnic tables	Village Green	£938.00	Replacement cost	£938.00	
3/28/2015	3 dog bins	Back Road	£200.00		£200.00	
		Bucklesham Road	£200.00	Replacement cost	£200.00	
		Back Lane	£200.00		£200.00	
9/1/2015	Defibrillator	White Horse PH	£1,200.00	Replacement cost		
9/19/2017	Footpath NB sign	Village Green	£404.00	Replacement cost	£404.00	
3/13/2018	Verge posts	Village Green	£700.00	Replacement cost		
1/25/2019	2 grit bns	Various roadsides	£266.00	Replacement cost	£266.00	
4/24/2019	Speed sign/device	Various roadsides	£3,300.00	Replacement cost		
9/11/2019	2 grit bins	Various roadsides	£135.00	Replacement cost	£135.00	
9/30/2019	1 dog bin	Paddock Close	£254.00	Replacement cost	£254.00	
7/10/2020	Lenovo Laptop	Clerk	£410.00	Replacement cost	£410.00	
2/14/2022	Falkenham NB	Falkenham	£365.00	Replacement cost	£365.00	
10/10/2023	Tree Lights	Village Green	£2,245.00	Replacement cost	£2,245.00	
12/12/2022	2 Dog bins	Mid Park Lane				
		Bottom Church lane	£510.00	Replacement cost	£510.00	
3/23/2023	Finger Post	Rectory Lane junc	£400.00	Replacement cost		
				Total PC assets	£11,156.00	
Recreation Ground						
6/26/1929	Recreation Ground	Back Road	£1.00	Nominal value		
Pre-1991	Kiddies swings	Recreation Ground)				
9/9/1992	Play equipment	Recreation Ground)				
	rdbt, 2 spring seats	Recreation Ground)	£6,900.00	historic cost		
9/2/1997	Children's swings	Recreation Ground)				
	Children's slide	Recreation Ground)				

Pre-1991	Floodlighting	Recreation Ground	£3,000.00 historic cost
Pre-1991	Goalposts	Recreation Ground	£300.00 historic cost
Pre-1991	Hover mower	Recreation Ground	£400.00
7/1/1991	Logworld	Recreation Ground	£10,000.00 historic cost
1/1/1993	Playarea fencing	Recreation Ground	£3,200.00 historic cost
4/5/2004	Pavilion	Recreation Ground	£222,000.00 historic cost
10/13/2008	Basket ball frame	Recreation Ground	£800.00 historic cost
9/14/2009	Play area safety surf.	Recreation Ground	£14,000.00 Replacement cost
1/1/2007	Security Camera	RG pavilion	£2,000.00 Replacement cost
4/1/2007	Furnishings, games	RG pavilion	£5,665.00 Replacement cost
	Equipment		
11/1/2007	Litter bin	RG pavilion	£337.00 Replacement cost
7/9/2012	Zip Wire	Recreation Ground	£3,750.00 Replacement cost
7/9/2012	Exercise equip X 6	Recreation Ground	£5,400.00 Replacement cost
7/9/2012	Safety matting	Recreation Ground	£2,550.00 Replacement cost
6/1/2014	2 No picnic tables	Recreation Ground	£940.00 Replacement cost
11/1/2015 11/1/2015 2/12/2016 4/1/2017 14/09/20	5-a-side facility Goal store Defibrilallator New play equipment Outdoor TT table	Recreation Ground Recreation Ground RG Pavilion Recreation Ground Recreation Ground	£15,100.00 Replacement cost £1,985.00 Replacement cost £12,000.00 Replacement cost £21,000.00 Replacement cost £400.00 Replacement cost
		TOTAL	£348,485.00